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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 
  

M e m o r a n d u m   Flex your power! 
 Be energy efficient! 

 
To: RICK GUEVEL Date: September 14, 2012 
 Chief 
 Office of SHOPP Management File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-121 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-121 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By     
        DONNA M. BERRY 

Approved:      SHOPP Statewide Development  
 
 
 
 

           Original Signed By   
          RICK GUEVEL 

Chief 
Office of SHOPP Management 
 
 
 
Attachment 
 
cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (6, 7 & 11) 
 

           BPieplow                    SKeck                    MWeiss                     TAbbott  
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-121 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
06 Madera 99 23.3/23.8 Near Chowchilla, from 

north of Califa Overhead 
to Avenue 24; also on 
Route 65 in Tulare 
County near Strathmore 
from north of Avenue 196 
to south of Avenue 200.  
Construct median barrier. 

6522 0M800 0600020012 201.010 
  

0 680 12/13 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

0
360

8
270 

 0
360

8
297 

Update cost. 

07 Los 
Angeles 

18 0.2 In the City of Los 
Angeles, at County Line 
bridge.  Replace bridge 
deck, joint seals and 
bridge railing. 

4147 27480 0700000516 201.110 0
143 

2,700
2,557 

13/14 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

0
675

35
600 

  Update cost. 

11 San Diego 805 0.9/1.1 In the city of San Diego, 
from San Ysidro light rail 
transit underpass to 
Beyer Boulevard; also 
from 0.4 mile south of  
Palm Avenue to Palm 
Avenue (PM 2.5/2.9).  
Slope erosion repair. 

0916 29230 1100020311 201.335 0 1,786 13/14 PA&ED
PS&E

RW
Const 

80
232

5
260 

117
201

1
258 

Update cost. 

                

                

                

 
 


